

Clayton County Public Schools

Building A Better Tomorrow, Today!

1058 Fifth Avenue, Jonesboro, GA, 30236 | Tel: 770-473-2700 | Web: www.clayton.k12.ga.us

ADVISORY

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Division of Communications, Public Relations, Marketing & Strategic Improvement

September 27, 2023

Board Appointments from the September 25, 2023 Work Session

JONESBORO - During a scheduled Work Session of the Clayton County Board of Education on Monday, September 25, 2023, Superintendent/CEO of Schools Dr. Anthony W. Smith recommended and received approval for the appointment of the district leader listed below to aid the district in achieving the goal of "Building a Better Tomorrow, Today!".

Dr. Donald Williams - Assistant Principal at Riverdale Middle School

Congratulations to this individual!

To view the Clayton County Board of Education Work Session for Monday, September 25, 2023, please utilize the following link to access a video of the meeting:

https://www.youtube.com/live/vA99H0Wym0w?si=ZRrfDMXTvsOjDtO9



-An official document from the Clayton County Public School System-